

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.16

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).15515/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-06-2021
in WP No. 10222/2019 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At
Bengaluru)

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YELLAPPA BARAMAPPA HOSMANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-04-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel, A.A.G.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Adithya Roy, Adv.
Mr. Varun Varma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter in the month of September, 2023.

(DEEPAK JOSHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR