

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 5816/2023

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

YELLAPPA BARAMAPPA HOSMANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY A NO. 187676/25 IN D.NO. 32581/24 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]

WITH

Diary No(s). 32581/2024 (IV-A)

(IA FOR APPLICATION FOR TAGGING/DETAGGING ON IA 187676/2025)

Date : 02-09-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Nishanth Patil, A.A.G.
Mr. Sanchit Garga, AOR
Mr. Kunal Rana, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anil C Nishani, Adv.
Mr. Krishna M Singh, Adv.
Mr. Meenesh Dubey, Adv.
Mr. J.k. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Deepti Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vishwesh R Murnal, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Chavan, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Parasahar, Adv.
Mr. Binod Kumar Singh, Adv.
M/S. Krishna & Nishani Law Chambers, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Parikshith Maliye, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Harisha S.R., AOR

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Parikshith Maliye, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Harisha S.R., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Diary No.32581/2024

IA 187676/2025 for de-tagging is allowed.

List on 14.10.2025.

Liberty is granted to the parties to place on record
additional pleadings/documents.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)