

ITEM NO.803

COURT NO.12

SECTION XII-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 187070/2025 in Civil Appeal No.5816/2023

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

YELLAPPA BARAMAPPA HOSMANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-10-2025 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Sanchit Garga, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Harisha S.R., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not to be deleted from the notified date i.e.15.10.2025.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)