

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.12

SECTION XII-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 187070 of 2025 in Civil Appeal No. 5816/2023

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

YELLAPPA BARAMAPPA HOSMANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. No. 187070 of 2025- FOR EARLY HEARING)

Date : 11-11-2025 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Sanchit Garga, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Harisha S.R., AOR (mentioned by)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. I.A. No. 187070 of 2025 seeking early hearing is allowed.
2. List appeal for hearing on 10.12.2025.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)