

ITEM NO.117

COURT NO.11

SECTION XII-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5816/2023

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

YELLAPPA BARAMAPPA HOSMANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-12-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Prateek Chadha, A.A.G.
Mr. Sanchit Garga, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Parikshith Maliye, Adv.
Ms. Panchami Mahale, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Bhat, Adv.
Ms. Anupama Barva @ Barua, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Harisha S.R., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 22.01.2026.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)