

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.9

SECTION XII-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).5816/2023

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

YELLAPPA BARAMAPPA HOSMANI & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 04-05-2026 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Sanchit Garga, AOR

For Respondent(s) : M/S. Krishna & Nishani Law Chambers, AOR
Mr. Harisha S.r., AOR

Upon being mentioned, the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. We are informed that the present appeal needs to be disposed of in terms of the order dated 04.02.2026 passed in S.L.P.(C) @ Diary No.32583 of 2024, as the same issue is involved.

2 The Registry is directed to take appropriate follow-up steps and ensure that the matter is listed before the appropriate Bench on 11.05.2026.

(D. NAVEEN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)